CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Andy Beshear Old Capitol Annex Jeff Noel

EER 300 West Broadway RERI
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

July 1, 2024

Senator Christian McDaniel, Co-Chair
Representative Jason Petrie, Co-Chair

Interim Joint Committee Appropriations & Revenue
Legislative Research Commission

Capitol Annex Building

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RE: Government Resources Accelerating Needed Transformation (GRANT) Program of 2024
Dear Senator McDaniel and Representative Petrie:

Pursuant to KRS 154.14, the Cabinet for Economic Development is required to submit a
monthly report to the Interim Joint Committee on Appropriations and Revenue and the Governor
about each match applicant for the Government Resources Accelerating Needed
Transformation (GRANT) Program of 2024,

The GRANT Program of 2024 monthly report for the period from June 1, 2024 through June 30,
2024 along with the following data is attached as follows:

« Detailed report of applicants approved for obligated funds
o Individual project reports for each approved application
¢ Detaifted report of applicants denied

Please contact me at (502) 782-1987 if there are any questions regarding this report.

AT

Katie Smith
Deputy Secretary & Commissioner
Department for Financial Services

cc: Jennifer Hays, LRC
Matthew Wingate
TEAM .l
KENTUCKY.
CED.ky.gov An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D

CABINET FOR
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT




195090°T6T S | 6€v'6€6°8 S |- S [ ooo‘000‘00z S |elo}
695'0ZY' VST S| TEV'6LS'S S |- S [ 000‘000°09T S Aunop/Ain
766'6€99¢ S | 800‘09€‘e S|- S | ooo‘c00’0r S (€)(d)T0S
YIUOIA JuUBLIN) spoliad a|qe|[leAy
9|ge|leAy spun4 Sujuieway
- PAIHWWIOD SPUNg INVHD  |40ld - PRIHWWOD SPUN4 INVYD | plemy ‘xep
G/9°/8€'sy S| £S0veET S| €£0°60C S 6EV'6E6'8 S 860'GV8'€E S
1.6'826°'S S| - S | z9g’se S %0¢ WULBLT'T S %02 L88'VTL'Y S Awnop UYied asn paJeys TZE LY AN 1NoD |easi4 Ayuno) uosuyor|gt
(va3)
uoisuedx3
£99'8T0Y S| - S | 29981 S %0¢ 000°008 S %02 000°00C‘€ S Auno)| pue apesddn Jamas |euoiSay youelg AsuoH 1NoD |edsi4 Ayuno) uosuyor|gt
(0dv)
uoisuedx3
000vT0's S| - S [ ooo'vT S %0¢ 000009 S %02 000°00%‘C S Auno)| pue apesddn Jamas |euoiSay youelg AsuoH 1NoD |edst4 Ayuno) uosuyor |yt
Aluoyiny Juswdojanaqg
€09'v95'c S| - s [ oos‘at S %ST 000°0SS S %02 €01°866C S (€)()T0S a0edg JaxeN plalAe [etiasnpu| Axonauay playAein (€1
€88'8€0'c S| - s|oote S %01 000°0TC S %02 €8.°978'T S AuD|  uonedojay uopels Y oM uoulld Jo AD uojul|d Jo Aud |zt
008'8S€ S|- s|otz S %0¢ 0S0'TL S %02 0v0°L8¢ S (€)()T0S 103(04d spuawanosdw| |INIINIIS 1¥I0 wea| uondy Ayuno) As|smo|tt
000°€2L S| ¥65C S ENA? S %61 009°0%T S %02 00¥'8LS S Awuno) 1od Awuno) siman HNoJ |east4 Ayuno) sima ot
YUTT S| - S|LLee S %0T €TL'LTT S %0C Ir'916 S Ad %[eMapIS 09-SN playuediolN Jo Aidfe
006°€TS'C S| TIS'8TO'T S| 0EP'C S %01 6S6'CPC S %02 000°0SC‘T S Awuno)y 103[04d 1318 M 8LE AN PUB ZOST/THS AN 1Nno) |edsi4 Ayuno) uiyoseln (g
pedyse|ds
15768C S| 68sTL S| e S %ST €TECL S %05 ST9vYT S AD playuesio plaiyuedioln Jo Ao,
PIT'OTE'E S| €TT'S8L S [ 0oo‘sz S %8€ 000°0SC'T S %00T 000°0SC'T S AD 103(04d J19M3S AlnelD ojusweldes ojuawesdes Jo Ao (g
I8T'OPSTT S - s|e6Lz'sy S %0¢ 8S6'€92°C S %02 ¥¥6'9€T'6 S (€)()T08 ¢ 93p1Yy s,3u00g uol1epuno4 ayi|p|IM uelyoejeddy ayl|g
880'SLY S|- S| 8s9v S %61 G88C€T S %05 YWSLET S Awunop ped yse|ds sed Ayuno) ajquitd | Hno) |easi4 Ayuno) sjquiti] |y
000°STS‘e  $|0ST9TS s|ossez S %Y1 000'SLY S %02 000°005°C S (€)(2)T0S | uoisuedx3 4a3ua) AunioddQ usalg Sulimog “2u| “AaN3uay Jo saLISNPU| ||IMPOOD |¢
Co_mcmnxm 2JnjonJisedju|
108'vEY S|- s|ttee S %6¢ (Y4474} S %0€ 09€v0€ S Awnop Suip|ing Sulnioeynuely aue jeals 1No) |east4 Ajuno) [aune|g
109l0.4d
0000T§'c S| - s [ ooo‘ot S %0¢ 000°00S S %02 000°000°C S Auno)| uoisuedx ssadoy puegpeosg Auno) uoiul)d 1No) [easl4 Ayuno) uojuld|t
% paJinba
Suipung paiinbay 150D P3foud [  parwwo) % Polinbad paisanbay adAyL
199f0.4d |e10L yale\ ETHTRRE](IF] awep juedddy
leuonippy YaieA [ed07 |e10L J0 % | spund LNV¥9 spunj [esapaj | uoneziuesiQ

jueln |esapay

spung paiesijqo 40y syuedijddy panosddy g0z ‘T dunr

202 40 weisoid INVYDO




CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNMENT RESOURCES ACCELERATING NEEDED TRANSFORMATION
(GRANT) PROGRAM OF 2024 PROJECT REPORT

Application Date: June 1, 2024
Applicant: Clinton County Fiscal Court
Organization Type: County

Federal Application Information:
Application Sponsor: Appalachian Regional Commission
Application Program: ARC POWER initiative

ALN: 23.001 Federal Funds Being Requested: $2,000,000
Application Deadline: April 17, 2024 Expected Award Decision Date: July 31, 2024
Match Funding Required by Federal Program: Yes % Required: 20%

$ Reauired: $500,000
Project Information

Location (city): Albany Location (county): Clinton
Regional Project? No Participating counties:
Priority Community? No
Estimated Begin Date: October 1, 2024 Estimated End Date: December 31, 2028
Project Description: The Clinton County Fiscal Court is bringing broadband access to at least 150 households in the

unserved and underserved areas of rural Clinton County.

Eligible Uses to occur at the Project:
Enhance economic vitality, including revitalization of structures with a public purpose or benefit
Create or enhance telecommunications infrastructure
Enhance development of previously mined areas or areas previously used by the coal industry and
other industrial activities into uses that diversify the local economy
Provide facilities and activities for local residents that enhance quality of life

Anticipated Project Costs Total Project Costs

Other - Broadband $2,510,000

TOTAL $2,510,000

Anticipated Project Funding Amount % of Total
GRANT Program of 2024 Funding Requested $500,000 19.9%
Federal Grant $2,000,000 79.7%
Local Match Required $10,000 0.4%
TOTAL $2,510,000 100.0%

Local Match Required 2%

Local Match Required is reported as: Approved

Other Terms: In accordance with the agreement, a disbursement request for funding may be submitted after the
federal grant has been awarded and supporting documentation has been provided to the Cabinet.
Regular progress reports on the project will also be required to be submitted during the term of the

agreement.
Application Score
APPROVED GRANT PROGRAM OF 2024 FUNDING AMOUNT: | $500,000 |

% of Total Project Cost: 20%
Approval Date: June 17, 2024



CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNMENT RESOURCES ACCELERATING NEEDED TRANSFORMATION
(GRANT) PROGRAM OF 2024 PROJECT REPORT

June 1, 2024
Goodwill Industries of Kentucky, Inc.
501 (c)(3) Nonprofit Charitable

Application Date:
Applicant:
Organization Type:

Federal Application Information:
Application Sponsor: United States Department of Commerce
Application Program: Public Works and Economic Adjustment Assistance

ALN: 11.3 Federal Funds Being Requested: $2,500,000
Application Deadline: N/A Expected Award Decision Date: June 15, 2024
Match Funding Required by Federal Program: Yes % Required: 20%

$ Reauired: $500,000
Project Information
Location (city): Bowling Green
Regional Project? No Participating counties:
Priority Community? No
Estimated Begin Date: July 1, 2024 Estimated End Date: December 31, 2025
Project Description: Goodwill Industries of Kentucky, Inc. is expanding and renovating its Opportunity Center in an
area still recovering from the December 2021 tornadoes. The Opportunity Center upskills
residents to help them achieve full-time employment.

Location (county): Warren

Eligible Uses to occur at the Project:
Enhance economic vitality, including revitalization of structures with a public purpose or benefit
Construct or expand other facilities that promote or enhance economic development or tourism
opportunities
Provide facilities and activities for local residents that enhance quality of life

Anticipated Project Costs Total Project Costs

Administration costs & planning $130,000

Site preparation $305,000

Building construction / renovation $2,850,000

Other $230,000

TOTAL $3,515,000

Anticipated Project Funding Amount % of Total
GRANT Program of 2024 Funding Requested $475,000 13.5%
Federal Grant $2,500,000 71.1%
Local Match Required $23,750 0.7%
Goodwill Industries of Kentucky, Inc. $516,250 14.7%
TOTAL $3,515,000 100.0%

Local Match Required 5%

Local Match Required is reported as: Committed
Other Terms: In accordance with the agreement, a disbursement request for funding may be submitted after
the federal grant has been awarded and supporting documentation has been provided to the
Cabinet. Regular progress reports on the project will also be required to be submitted during the
term of the agreement.

Application Score

APPROVED GRANT PROGRAM OF 2024 FUNDING AMOUNT:
% of Total Project Cost:

Approval Date: June 17, 2024

$475,000 |

14%



CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNMENT RESOURCES ACCELERATING NEEDED TRANSFORMATION
(GRANT) PROGRAM OF 2024 PROJECT REPORT

June 1, 2024
The Appalachian Wildlife Foundation, Inc.
501 (c)(3) Nonprofit Charitable

Application Date:
Applicant:
Organization Type:

Federal Application Information:
Application Sponsor: Appalachian Regional Commission
Application Program: ARISE

ALN: 23.001 Federal Funds Being Requested: $9,236,944
Application Deadline: October 31, 2023 Expected Award Decision Date: April 4, 2024
Match Funding Required by Federal Program: Yes % Required: 20%

$ Reauired: $2,309,236
Project Information
Location (city): Pineville
Regional Project? No
Priority Community? Yes
Estimated Begin Date: June 1, 2024 Estimated End Date: December 25, 2025
Project Description: The Appalachian Wildlife Foundation is developing a world-class tourist attraction showcasing the
region. This project will be built on a reclaimed mine site.

Location (county): Bell
Participating counties:

Eligible Uses to occur at the Project:
Enhance economic vitality, including revitalization of structures with a public purpose or benefit
Promote or develop an artistic or philanthropic purpose
Improve traditional infrastructure
Enhance development of previously mined areas or areas previously used by the coal industry
and other industrial activities into uses that diversify the local economy
Create or expand recreational facilities
Restore or create retail facilities, including related service, parking and transportation facilities, to
revitalize decaying downtown areas
Construct or expand other facilities that promote or enhance economic development or tourism
opportunities
Provide facilities and activities for local residents that enhance quality of life
Work with local schools to improve educational outcomes and opportunities

Anticipated Project Costs Total Project Costs

Building construction / renovation $11,546,181

TOTAL $11,546,181

Anticipated Project Funding Amount % of Total
GRANT Program of 2024 Funding Requested $2,263,958 19.6%
Federal Grant $9,236,944 80.0%
Local Match Required $45,279 0.4%
TOTAL $11,546,181 100.0%

Local Match Required 2%
Local Match Required is reported as: Approved

Other Terms:

Application Score

APPROVED GRANT PROGRAM OF 2024 FUNDING AMOUNT: |

Approval Date:

In accordance with the agreement, a disbursement request for funding may be submitted after the
federal grant has been awarded and supporting documentation has been provided to the Cabinet.
Regular progress reports on the project will also be required to be submitted during the term of
the agreement.

102

$2,263,958 |
% of Total Project Cost: 20%

June 17, 2024



CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNMENT RESOURCES ACCELERATING NEEDED TRANSFORMATION
(GRANT) PROGRAM OF 2024 PROJECT REPORT

June 1, 2024
Owsley County Action Team
501 (c)(3) Nonprofit Charitable

Application Date:
Applicant:
Organization Type:

Federal Application Information:
Application Sponsor: Appalachian Regional Commission
Application Program: Appalachian Regional Commission

ALN: 23.002 Federal Funds Being Requested: $287,040
Application Deadline: October 31, 2023 Expected Award Decision Date: August 30, 2024
Match Funding Required by Federal Program: Yes % Required: 20%

$ Reauired: $71,760

Project Information
Location (city): Booneville
Regional Project? No Participating counties:
Priority Community? Yes
Estimated Begin Date: April 1, 2025 Estimated End Date: March 31, 2026

Project Description: The Owsley County Action Team is performing repairs to their building after the floods of 2021.
The Owsley County Action Team will improve the building as well to provide an innovative space
for teleworkers and incubating businesses.

Location (county): Owsley

Eligible Uses to occur at the Project:
Enhance economic vitality, including revitalization of structures with a public purpose or benefit
Promote or develop an artistic or philanthropic purpose
Preserve or enhance buildings that are of local historic or economic interest
Restore or create retail facilities, including related service, parking and transportation facilities, to
revitalize decaying downtown areas
Construct or expand other facilities that promote or enhance economic development or tourism
opportunities
Provide facilities and activities for local residents that enhance quality of life

Anticipated Project Costs Total Project Costs

Administration costs & planning $12,000

Building construction / renovation $346,800

TOTAL $358,800

Anticipated Project Funding Amount % of Total
GRANT Program of 2024 Funding Requested $71,050 19.8%
Federal Grant $287,040 80.0%
Local Match Required $710 0.2%
TOTAL $358,800 100.0%

Local Match Required 1%
Local Match Required is reported as: Approved

Other Terms:

Application Score

APPROVED GRANT PROGRAM OF 2024 FUNDING AMOUNT: I

Approval Date:

In accordance with the agreement, a disbursement request for funding may be submitted after the
federal grant has been awarded and supporting documentation has been provided to the Cabinet.
Regular progress reports on the project will also be required to be submitted during the term of
the agreement.

$71,050 |
% of Total Project Cost: 20%

June 17, 2024



CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNMENT RESOURCES ACCELERATING NEEDED TRANSFORMATION
(GRANT) PROGRAM OF 2024 PROJECT REPORT

Application Date: June 1, 2024
Applicant: Laurel County Fiscal Court
Organization Type: County

Federal Application Information:
Application Sponsor: Appalachian Regional Commission (ARC)
Application Program: Kentucky ARC Program

ALN: 23.001 Funds Being Requested: $304,360
Application Deadline: October 31, 2023 Expected Award Decision: November 1, 2024
Match Funding Required by Federal Program: Yes % Required: 30%

$ Required: $130,440
Project Information

Location (city): London Location (county): Laurel
Regional Project? No Participating counties: Laurel
Priority Community? No
Estimated Begin Date: October 1, 2024 Estimated End Date: December 1, 2024
Project Description: The Laurel County Fiscal Court plans to install water, sewer, and gas lines into the Lily Industrial

Park. This necessary project installs infrastructure upgrades to support manufacturing growth
which should lead to job creation and economic growth in Laurel County.

Eligible Uses to occur at the Project:
Enhance economic vitality, including revitalization of structures with a public purpose or benefit
Improve traditional infrastructure
Construct or expand other facilities that promote or enhance economic development or tourism
opportunities

Anticipated Project Costs Total Project Costs

Administration costs & planning $57,950

Infrastructure extension / improvements $376,850

TOTAL $434,800

Anticipated Project Funding Amount % of Total
GRANT Program of 2024 Funding Requested $124,229 28.6%
Federal Grant $304,360 70.0%
Local Match Required $6,211 1.4%
TOTAL $434,800 100.0%

Local Matching Required 5%
Local match is reported as: Approved

Other Terms: In accordance with the agreement, a disbursement request for funding may be submitted after the
federal grant has been awarded and supporting documentation has been provided to the Cabinet.
Regular progress reports on the project will also be required to be submitted during the term of the

agreement.
Application Score
APPROVED GRANT PROGRAM OF 2024 FUNDING AMOUNT: I $124,229 I

% of Total Project Cost: 29%

Approval Date: June 17, 2024



CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNMENT RESOURCES ACCELERATING NEEDED TRANSFORMATION
(GRANT) PROGRAM OF 2024 PROJECT REPORT

Application Date: June 1, 2024
Applicant: City of Clinton
Organization Type: City

Federal Application Information:

Application Sponsor: Delta Regional Authority
Application Program: Community Infrastructure Fund

ALN: 90.2 Funds Being Requested: $1,826,783

Application Deadline: August 1, 2023

Expected Award Decision:

February 1, 2024

Match Funding Required by Federal Program: Yes

Project Information

Location (city): Clinton
Regional Project? No

% Required: 20%
$ Required: $210,000

Location (county): Hickman
Participating counties: Hickman

Priority Community? No

Estimated Begin Date: February 1, 2024

Project Description:

Estimated End Date: August 31, 2025

Clinton is seeking to relocate the city's only lift station to a nearby location. The current location of
the lift station experiences significant flooding which is rapidly eroding the perimeter of the facility.
Further erosion is projected to result in catastrophic failure, impacting 677 households, 88
commercial locations, 2 schools, and 2 nursing homes. The relocation of the lift station will
eliminate the chance for significant flooding and provide safe service to the City of Clinton.

Eligible Uses to occur at the Project:

Anticipated Project Costs
Administration costs & planning

Land acquisition

Building construction / renovation

TOTAL

Enhance economic vitality, including revitalization of structures with a public purpose or benefit
Improve traditional infrastructure
Construct or expand other facilities that promote or enhance economic development or tourism

Total Project Costs
$357,145

$3,000

$1,678,738
$2,038,883

Anticipated Project Funding

GRANT Program of 2024 Funding Requested

Federal Grant
Local Match Required
TOTAL

Local Matching Required

Local match is reported as:

Other Terms:

1%:

Amount

% of Total

$210,000

10.3%

$1,826,783

89.6%

$2,100

0.1%

$2,038,883

100.0%

Committed

Application Score

APPROVED GRANT PROGRAM OF 2024 FUNDING AMOUNT: |

Approval Date:

In accordance with the agreement, a disbursement request for funding may be submitted after the
federal grant has been awarded and supporting documentation has been provided to the Cabinet.
Regular progress reports on the project will also be required to be submitted during the term of
the agreement.

$210,000 |
% of Total Project Cost: 10%

June 17, 2024



CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNMENT RESOURCES ACCELERATING NEEDED TRANSFORMATION
(GRANT) PROGRAM OF 2024 PROJECT REPORT

Application Date: June 1, 2024
Applicant: Trimble County Fiscal Court
Organization Type: County

Federal Application Information:
Application Sponsor: Department of the Interior
Application Program: Land and Water Conservation Fund

ALN: 15.916 Federal Funds Being Requested: $237,544
Application Deadline: May 31, 2024 Expected Award Decision Date: August 1, 2024
Match Funding Required by Federal Program: Yes % Required: 50%

$ Reauired: $237,544
Project Information
Location (city): Bedford Location (county): Trimble
Regional Project? No Participating counties: Not Applicable
Priority Community? No
Estimated Begin Date: September 1, 2024 Estimated End Date: November 30, 2024

Project Description: The project includes installing a sports themed splash pad at the 100 acre Trimble County
Community Park. This would increase the amount of recreational activities on offer and is set to be
the first public water play area in the county.

Eligible Uses to occur at the Project:
Create or expand recreational facilities
Construct or expand other facilities that promote or enhance economic development or tourism
opportunities
Provide facilities and activities for local residents that enhance quality of life

Anticipated Project Costs Total Project Costs

Site preparation $14,500

Equipment $460,587

TOTAL $475,087

Anticipated Project Funding Amount % of Total
GRANT Program of 2024 Funding Requested $232,885 49.0%
Federal Grant $237,544 50.0%
Local Match Required $4,658 1.0%
TOTAL $475,087 100.0%

Local Match Required 2%
Local Match Required is reported as: Committed

Other Terms: In accordance with the agreement, a disbursement request for funding may be submitted after the
federal grant has been awarded and supporting documentation has been provided to the Cabinet.
Regular progress reports on the project will also be required to be submitted during the term of the

agreement.
Application Score
APPROVED GRANT PROGRAM OF 2024 FUNDING AMOUNT: | $232,885 |

% of Total Project Cost: 49%
Approval Date: June 17, 2024



CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

GOVERNMENT RESOURCES ACCELERATING NEEDED TRANSFORMATION

Application Date:
Applicant:
Organization Type:

(GRANT) PROGRAM OF 2024 PROJECT REPORT

June 1, 2024
Mayfield Kentucky Industrial Development Authority
501 (c)(3) Nonprofit Charitable

Federal Application Information:

Application Sponsor: Economic Development Administration
Application Program: Public Works and Economic Development Facilities and Economic Adjustment Assistance

ALN: 11.3 Federal Funds Being Requested: $2,998,103
Application Deadline: October 1, 2023 Expected Award Decision Date: July 1, 2024
Match Funding Required by Federal Program: Yes % Required: 20%

Project Information

Location (city): Mayfield
Regional Project? No

$ Reauired: $599,620

Location (county): Graves
Participating counties: Not Applicable

Priority Community? Yes

Estimated Begin Date: July 1, 2024

Project Description:

Estimated End Date: September 1, 2025

The plan to construct a 6,000 square foot Makerspace building in Mayfield's red zone
encourages economic regrowth and collaboration following the devastation of the December
2021 tornado. The goal of the projects is to increase household income and per capita, create
and retain jobs, and reduce unemployment rates in the region.

Eligible Uses to occur at the Project:

Anticipated Project Costs
Administration costs & planning

Land acquisition
Site preparation

Building construction / renovation

Equipment
TOTAL

Enhance economic vitality, including revitalization of structures with a public purpose or benefit
Promote or develop an artistic or philanthropic purpose

Improve traditional infrastructure

Create or expand recreational facilities

Restore or create retail facilities, including related service, parking and transportation facilities,
to revitalize decaying downtown areas

Construct or expand other facilities that promote or enhance economic development or tourism
opportunities

Provide facilities and activities for local residents that enhance quality of life

Total Project Costs
$35,000
$80,000

$323,800
$2,709,303
$416,500
$3,564,603

Anticipated Project Funding

GRANT Program of 2024 Funding Requested
Federal Grant

Local Match Required

TOTAL

Local Match Required 3%
Local Match Required is reported as:

Other Terms:

Amount

% of Total

$550,000

15.4%

$2,998,103

84.1%

$16,500

0.5%

$3,564,603

100.0%

Committed

In accordance with the agreement, a disbursement request for funding may be submitted after

the federal grant has been awarded and supporting documentation has been provided to the
Cabinet. Regular progress reports on the project will also be required to be submitted during
the term of the agreement.

Application Score

APPROVED GRANT PROGRAM OF 2024 FUNDING AMOUNT:

Approval Date: June 17, 2024

% of Total Project Cost:

$550,000

15%



CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNMENT RESOURCES ACCELERATING NEEDED TRANSFORMATION
(GRANT) PROGRAM OF 2024 PROJECT REPORT

Application Date: June 1, 2024
Applicant: City of Sacramento
Organization Type: City

Federal Application Information:
Application Sponsor: U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development
Application Program: Community Development Block Grant

ALN: 14.228 Funds Being Requested: $1,250,000
Application Deadline: September 2, 2023 Expected Award Decision: May 15, 2024
Match Funding Required by Federal Program: Yes % Required: 100%

$ Required: $1,250,000
Project Information

Location (city): Sacramento Location (county): McLean
Regional Project? No Participating counties: McLean
Priority Community? No
Estimated Begin Date: October 1, 2024 Estimated End Date: December 1, 2025
Project Description: The City of Sacramento is struggling to continue operating its wastewater system, that was

constructed in the 1980's. The grinder pumps are past their useful life and continually need
replacement and maintenance due to malfunctioning motors/pumps. The city would like to
convert the existing grinder pumps to a private gravity sewer laterals. This will allow the city to
save on costs, have more capacity, and have greater flexibly to obtain new customers. Updating
to a reliable sewer service will allow the residents of Sacramento to have access to reliable sewer
services.

Eligible Uses to occur at the Project:
Enhance economic vitality, including revitalization of structures with a public purpose or benefit
Improve traditional infrastructure
Construct or expand other facilities that promote or enhance economic development or tourism
opportunities
Provide facilities and activities for local residents that enhance quality of life

Anticipated Project Costs Total Project Costs

Administration costs & planning $50,000

Land acquisition $10,000

Site preparation $310,500

Building construction / renovation $2,939,613

TOTAL $3,310,113

Anticipated Project Funding Amount % of Total
GRANT Program of 2024 Funding Requested $1,250,000 37.8%
Federal Grant $1,250,000 37.8%
Local Match Requirement $25,000 0.8%
USDA/KIA $785,113 23.7%
TOTAL $3,310,113 100.0%

Local Matching Required 2%:
Local match is reported as: Committed

Other Terms: In accordance with the agreement, a disbursement request for funding may be submitted after the
federal grant has been awarded and supporting documentation has been provided to the Cabinet.
Regular progress reports on the project will also be required to be submitted during the term of
the agreement.

Application Score
APPROVED GRANT PROGRAM OF 2024 FUNDING AMOUNT: $1,250,000

% of Total Project Cost: 38%

Approval Date: June 17, 2024



Application Date:
Applicant:
Organization Type:

CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

GOVERNMENT RESOURCES ACCELERATING NEEDED TRANSFORMATION

(GRANT) PROGRAM OF 2024 PROJECT REPORT

June 1, 2024
Johnson County Fiscal Court
County

Federal Application Information:
Application Sponsor: Appalachian Regional Commission
Application Program: Area Development Fund

ALN: 23001 Funds Being Requested: $2,400,000
Application Deadline: December 8, 2023 Expected Award Decision: October 1, 2024
Match Funding Required by Federal Program: Yes % Required: 20%

$ Required: $600,000
Project Information
Location (city): Van Lear Location (county): Johnson
Regional Project? Yes Participating counties: Floyd, Johnson and Martin Counties
Priority Community? Yes
Estimated Begin Date: December 8, 2023 Estimated End Date: October 1, 2024
Project Description: Johnson, Floyd, Martin Counties along with the Cities of Paintsville and Prestonsburg are
seeking GRANT Program funds to increase capacity from 1MGD or 2MGD in order or create
economic opportunity, as well as sustain the current wastewater treatment systems and comply
with expected future environmental regulations.

Eligible Uses to occur at the Project:
Enhance economic vitality, including revitalization of structures with a public purpose or benefit
Improve traditional infrastructure
Construct or expand other facilities that promote or enhance economic development or tourism
opportunities

Anticipated Project Costs Total Project Costs

Administration costs & planning $240,000

Building construction / renovation $1,440,000

Equipment $1,320,000

Other $14,000

TOTAL $3,014,000

Anticipated Project Funding Amount % of Total
GRANT Program of 2024 Funding Requested $600,000 19.9%
Federal Grant $2,400,000 79.6%
Local Match Requirement $14,000 0.5%
TOTAL $3,014,000 100.0%

Local Match Required 2.33%

Local match is reported as: Approved

In accordance with the agreement, a disbursement request for funding may be submitted after
the federal grant has been awarded and supporting documentation has been provided to the
Cabinet. Regular progress reports on the project will also be required to be submitted during the
term of the agreement.

APPROVED GRANT PROGRAM OF 2024 FUNDING AMOUNT: | $600,000 |
% of Total Project Cost: 20%

Other Terms:

Application Score

Approval Date: June 17, 2024



Application Date:
Applicant:
Organization Type:

CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

GOVERNMENT RESOURCES ACCELERATING NEEDED TRANSFORMATION

(GRANT) PROGRAM OF 2024 PROJECT REPORT

June 1, 2024
Johnson County Fiscal Court
County

Federal Application Information:
Application Sponsor: Economic Development Administration
Application Program: Public Works Economic Adjustment Assistance Program

ALN: 11.307 Funds Being Requested: $3,200,000
Application Deadline: July 1, 2024 Expected Award Decision: December 31, 2024
Match Funding Required by Federal Program: Yes % Required: 20%

$ Required: $800,000
Project Information
Location (city): Van Lear Location (county): Johnson
Regional Project? Yes Participating counties: Floyd, Johnson and Martin Counties
Priority Community? Yes
Estimated Begin Date: July 1, 2024 Estimated End Date: December 31, 2024
Project Description: Johnson, Floyd, Martin Counties along with the Cities of Paintsville and Prestonsburg are
seeking GRANT Program funds to increase capacity from 1MGD or 2MGD in order or create
economic opportunity, as well as sustain the current wastewater treatment systems and comply
with expected future environmental regulations.

Eligible Uses to occur at the Project:
Enhance economic vitality, including revitalization of structures with a public purpose or benefit
Improve traditional infrastructure
Construct or expand other facilities that promote or enhance economic development or tourism
opportunities

Anticipated Project Costs Total Project Costs

Administration costs & planning $320,000

Infrastructure extension / improvements $2,270,000

Equipment $1,410,000

Other $18,667

TOTAL $4,018,667

Anticipated Project Funding Amount % of Total
GRANT Program of 2024 Funding Requested $800,000 19.9%
Federal Grant $3,200,000 79.6%
Local Match Requirement $18,667 0.5%
TOTAL $4,018,667 100.0%

Local Match Required 2.33%

Local match is reported as: Approved

In accordance with the agreement, a disbursement request for funding may be submitted after
the federal grant has been awarded and supporting documentation has been provided to the
Cabinet. Regular progress reports on the project will also be required to be submitted during the
term of the agreement.

APPROVED GRANT PROGRAM OF 2024 FUNDING AMOUNT: | $800,000 |
% of Total Project Cost: 20%

Other Terms:

Application Score

Approval Date: June 17, 2024



Application Date:
Applicant:
Organization Type:

CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

GOVERNMENT RESOURCES ACCELERATING NEEDED TRANSFORMATION

(GRANT) PROGRAM OF 2024 PROJECT REPORT

June 1, 2024
City of Morganfield
City

Federal Application Information:

Application Sponsor: Department of Interior - National Park Service
Application Program: Land & Water Conservation Program

ALN: 15.916 Federal Funds Being Requested: $144,625
Application Deadline: May 31, 2022 Expected Award Decision Date: October 4, 2023
Match Funding Required by Federal Program: Yes % Required: 50%

Project Information

Location (city): Morganfield
Regional Project? No

$ Required: $144,625

Location (county): Union
Participating counties:

Priority Community? Yes

Estimated Begin Date: August 1, 2024

Project Description:

Estimated End Date: August 1, 2025

Morganfield lacks a centrally located recreational park for the community and a recreational water
park since the closing of their city pool. This issue has created a drought of free activities for
children and their families in the city. The creation of this park would provide for a community that
desperately needs and wants a park. Morganfield has been putting in a tremendous effort to
revitalize the downtown area to be a place where the community gathers for events and
recreation.

Eligible Uses to occur at the Project:

Anticipated Project Costs

Land acquisition

Infrastructure extension / improvements

TOTAL

Anticipated Project Funding
GRANT Program of 2024 Funding Requested

Federal Grant

Local Match Required

Other
TOTAL

Enhance economic vitality, including revitalization of structures with a public purpose or benefit
Promote or develop an artistic or philanthropic purpose

Improve traditional infrastructure

Create or expand recreational facilities

Construct or expand other facilities that promote or enhance economic development or tourism
opportunities

Provide facilities and activities for local residents that enhance quality of life

Total Project Costs
$100,000
$189,250
$289,250
Amount % of Total
$72,313 25.0%
$144,625 50.0%
$723 0.2%
$71,589 24.7%
$289,250 100.0%

Local Match Required 1%

Local Match Required is reported as:

Other Terms:

Application Score

APPROVED GRANT PROGRAM OF 2024 FUNDING AMOUNT:

Approval Date:

Committed

In accordance with the agreement, a disbursement request for funding may be submitted after the
federal grant has been awarded and supporting documentation has been provided to the Cabinet.
Regular progress reports on the project will also be required to be submitted during the term of
the agreement.

$72,313

% of Total Project Cost: 25%
June 17, 2024



CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNMENT RESOURCES ACCELERATING NEEDED TRANSFORMATION
(GRANT) PROGRAM OF 2024 PROJECT REPORT

Application Date: June 1, 2024
Applicant: City of Morganfield
Organization Type: City

Federal Application Information:
Application Sponsor: Department of Transportation - Federal Highways Administration
Application Program: Transportation Alternatives Program

ALN: 20.205 Federal Funds Being Requested: $916,412
Application Deadline: June 14, 2024 Expected Award Decision Date: September 1, 2024
Match Funding Required by Federal Program: Yes % Required: 20%

$ Required: $230,000
Project Information
Location (city): Morganfield
Regional Project? No Participating counties:
Priority Community? Yes
Estimated Begin Date: September 1, 2024 Estimated End Date: September 1, 2025
Project Description: This sidewalk project will begin at the signalized intersection of US 60 and KY 2091 and continue
east along the south side of US 60 to the signalized intersection at the Walmart Entrance.
Pedestrian signal pedestals will be installed at the US 60 crosswalks at KY 2091.

Location (county): Union

Eligible Uses to occur at the Project:
Enhance economic vitality, including revitalization of structures with a public purpose or benefit
Improve traditional infrastructure
Acquire private property that promotes local economic vitality & housing
Restore or create retail facilities, including related service, parking and transportation facilities, to
revitalize decaying downtown areas
Construct or expand other facilities that promote or enhance economic development or tourism
opportunities
Provide facilities and activities for local residents that enhance quality of life

Anticipated Project Costs Total Project Costs

Administration costs & planning $197,100

Land acquisition $60,000

Site preparation $96,000

Infrastructure extension / improvements $793,312

TOTAL $1,146,412

Anticipated Project Funding Amount % of Total
GRANT Program of 2024 Funding Requested $227,723 19.9%
Federal Grant $916,412 79.9%
Local Match Required $2,277 0.2%
TOTAL $1,146,412 100.0%

Local Match Required 1%
Local Match Required is reported as:

Other Terms:

Committed

In accordance with the agreement, a disbursement request for funding may be submitted after the

federal grant has been awarded and supporting documentation has been provided to the Cabinet.
Regular progress reports on the project will also be required to be submitted during the term of

the agreement.

Application Score

APPROVED GRANT PROGRAM OF 2024 FUNDING AMOUNT:

Approval Date: June 17, 2024

% of Total Project Cost:

$227,723

20%



CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNMENT RESOURCES ACCELERATING NEEDED TRANSFORMATION
(GRANT) PROGRAM OF 2024 PROJECT REPORT

Application Date: June 1, 2024
Applicant: Lewis County Fiscal Court
Organization Type: County

Federal Application Information:
Application Sponsor: US Department of Transportation
Application Program: Maritime Port Infrastructure Development Program (PIDP)

ALN: 20.823 Federal Funds Being Requested: $578,400
Application Deadline: May 10, 2024 Expected Award Decision Date: November 1, 2024
Match Funding Required by Federal Program: Yes % Required: 20%

$ Reauired: $144,000
Project Information
Location (city): Vanceburg
Regional Project? No Participating counties:
Priority Community? No
Estimated Begin Date: December 1, 2024
Project Description:

Location (county): Lewis

Estimated End Date: June 1, 2024
Funds from PIDP and GRANT will be used towards various planning activities associated to a
river port development to make the project shovel-ready.

Eligible Uses to occur at the Project:
Enhance economic vitality, including revitalization of structures with a public purpose or benefit

Improve traditional infrastructure

Promote agricultural activities and development

Acquire private property that promotes local economic vitality & housing

Restore or create retail facilities, including related service, parking and transportation facilities, to
revitalize decaying downtown areas

Construct or expand other facilities that promote or enhance economic development or tourism
opportunities

Provide facilities and activities for local residents that enhance quality of life

Anticipated Project Costs Total Project Costs

Administration costs & planning $723,000

TOTAL $723,000

Anticipated Project Funding Amount % of Total
GRANT Program of 2024 Funding Requested $140,600 19.4%
Federal Grant $578,400 80.0%
Local Match Required $1,406 0.2%
Other $2,594 0.4%
TOTAL $723,000 100.0%

Local Match Required 1%

Local Match Required is reported as: Committed

Other Terms: In accordance with the agreement, a disbursement request for funding may be submitted after the
federal grant has been awarded and supporting documentation has been provided to the Cabinet.
Regular progress reports on the project will also be required to be submitted during the term of

the agreement.

APPROVED GRANT PROGRAM OF 2024 FUNDING AMOUNT: | $140,600 |
% of Total Project Cost: 19%

Application Score

Approval Date: June 17, 2024



CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNMENT RESOURCES ACCELERATING NEEDED TRANSFORMATION
(GRANT) PROGRAM OF 2024 PROJECT REPORT

Application Date: June 1, 2024
Applicant: Johnson County Fiscal Court
Organization Type: County

Federal Application Information:
Application Sponsor: FHWA/DOT
Application Program: Transportation Alternatives Program

ALN: 20.205 Federal Funds Being Requested: $4,714,887
Application Deadline: June 14, 2024 Expected Award Decision Date: September 30, 2024
Match Funding Required by Federal Program: Yes % Required: 20%

$ Required: $1,178,722
Project Information

Location (city): Paintsville Location (county): Johnson
Regional Project? No Participating counties:
Priority Community? Yes
Estimated Begin Date: March 1, 2025 Estimated End Date: April 1, 2026

Project Description: The Kentucky Transportation Cabinet (KYTC) initiated a corridor study for the KY 321 corridor at
Paintsville in Johnson County to identify solutions to relieve congestion and improve safety for
both motorists and pedestrians that included the possibility of constructing a shared use path. The
community has requested the development of a shared use path for more than a decade, as the
current pathway is heavily travelled by pedestrians for goods and services, as well as to reach
places of employment. Johnson County Fiscal Court requests GRANT Program Funds to match
the FHWA/DOT, Transportation Alternative Program (TAP) funding to construct a shared use
path along the east side of KY 321 for an approximate .9 miles.

Eligible Uses to occur at the Project:
Improve traditional infrastructure
Create or expand recreational facilities
Restore or create retail facilities, including related service, parking and transportation facilities, to
revitalize decaying downtown areas
Construct or expand other facilities that promote or enhance economic development or tourism
opportunities
Provide facilities and activities for local residents that enhance quality of life

Anticipated Project Costs Total Project Costs

Administration costs & planning $626,709

Land acquisition $2,470,000

Site preparation $678,927

Infrastructure extension / improvements $1,000,000

Building construction / renovation $642,773

Equipment $475,200

Other $35,362

TOTAL $5,928,971

Anticipated Project Funding Amount % of Total
GRANT Program of 2024 Funding Requested $1,178,722 19.9%
Federal Grant $4,714,887 79.5%
Local Match Required $35,362 0.6%
TOTAL $5,928,971 100.0%

Local Match Required 3%
Local Match Required is reported as: Approved

Other Terms: In accordance with the agreement, a disbursement request for funding may be submitted after the
federal grant has been awarded and supporting documentation has been provided to the Cabinet.
Regular progress reports on the project will also be required to be submitted during the term of
the agreement.

Application Score
APPROVED GRANT PROGRAM OF 2024 FUNDING AMOUNT: $1,178,722

% of Total Project Cost: 20%
Approval Date: June 17, 2024



CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNMENT RESOURCES ACCELERATING NEEDED TRANSFORMATION
(GRANT) PROGRAM OF 2024 PROJECT REPORT

Application Date: June 1, 2024
Applicant: Magoffin County Fiscal Court
Organization Type: County

Federal Application Information:
Application Sponsor: Housing and Urban Development
Application Program: Community Development Block Grant

ALN: 66.442 Federal Funds Being Requested: $1,250,000
Application Deadline: September 1, 2023 Expected Award Decision Date: March 11, 2024
Match Funding Required by Federal Program: Yes % Required: 20%

Project Information

Location (city): Salyersville
Regional Project? No

$ Reauired: $250,000

Location (county): Magoffin
Participating counties:

Priority Community? Yes

Estimated Begin Date: May 1, 2024

Project Description:

Estimated End Date: May 1, 2025

The project will extend water lines to unserved areas. Water wells in the project area have been
contaminated by previous coal mining activity. Clean portable water will create numerous
opportunities in the area.

Eligible Uses to occur at the Project:

Promote agricultural activities and development

Enhance development of previously mined areas or areas previously used by the coal industry
Construct or expand other facilities that promote or enhance economic development or tourism
opportunities

Provide facilities and activities for local residents that enhance quality of life

Anticipated Project Costs Total Project Costs

Administration costs & planning $50,000

Site preparation $7,500

Infrastructure extension / improvements $2,456,400

TOTAL $2,513,900

Anticipated Project Funding Amount % of Total
GRANT Program of 2024 Funding Requested $242,959 9.7%
Federal Grant $1,250,000 49.7%
Local Match Required $2,430 0.1%
Other - Cleaner Water Grants $1,018,511 40.5%
TOTAL $2,513,900 100.0%

Local Match Required 1%

Local Match Required is reported as:

Committed

Other Terms:

Application Score

APPROVED GRANT PROGRAM OF 2024 FUNDING AMOUNT: |

Approval Date:

In accordance with the agreement, a disbursement request for funding may be submitted after
the federal grant has been awarded and supporting documentation has been provided to the
Cabinet. Regular progress reports on the project will also be required to be submitted during the
term of the agreement.

$242,959 |
% of Total Project Cost: 10%

June 17, 2024



Juess |elapay |qiSi|aul ¥202/S/9 00°000°05¢ (€)d)T0S 13f04d p|iND Wy Aedinin pIIND My Aeliniy ay L
(sanmd)
vz/se/9 swa3sAg asuodsay Suipjing 13 uoIpald
uoddns uo pajepdn ‘Bujuiea eyeq 3ig Aseuydidsipiyinin uojjepuno4
1ueJs [e4opay 9|qI8Iau| |40 SI19113] |ed0] PIdN| - #20T/S/9 00°000°000't (€)(d)105 ySnoJy) adual|isay djewl|d YoJeasay Axaniuayl 4o Ansianiun
yojew aJinbau J91Ud)
J0U s30p juesd |esapa4 ¥202/S/9 00°000°00S Ayuno)| Suruiea] ynpy Ayuno) Aemojjed-Aesiniy 1no) |easi4 Ayuno) Aemojed
Joddns
J0 J9113] |BJ0|
pasaN ‘uonedjdde
jueJ8 |esapay 9|qiSiaul|  uo ojul SuissiN ¥202/s/9 00°000°000°0T Aluno) x3|di}n|A [euOISaY puelJagquin) e 1Nn0) |edsi4 Ayuno) [jassny
juels |esapay 3|qidijau| ¥20¢/S/9 00'96v76T (€)(@)T0S| 03l04d € Jed djed AuD s8uds |jassny s3unds [jassny Jo Aud
Joddns
J0 49119 |BJ0|
09 J0 wnwiulw paaN ‘uonedidde 103[04d UoIIBAIDSDId uolzepuno4
MoO|3q paJ0ds uo ojut 3uissiy ¥202/s/9 00°000°000°T (e)(2)T0S #20T SuJea1s UMoIUMO( J1O3SIH a8eyusH Ajuno) Ateasdon
Joddns
J0 J9119] |BJ0|
paaN ‘uonedjdde uollezi|eynay uolzepuno4
uo ojul 3uissiN ¥202/S/9 00°000°009 (€)(2)T0S UMOIUMO(Q SUJed1S J1J01SIH 98e1aH Aluno) Atealdon
uolnjosal
[e20| pajepdn pasN ¥202/s/9 00°L10°9¢€ Awd uolejjeisu| Jnj 3ied @ yseon dousuwy jo Aud
yojzew aJinbau syuawanosdw| 9US
10U S20p Jue.S |eJapa ¥202/s/9 00°€26'9/9y Aluno) |elIsnpu| - 331seSa|\ wJe4 UOSUD|IM 1N0) |edsi4 AJuno) J2J3IN
oddns jo
49119 |e20] 8uISSIA ¥202/s/9 00°000°SZT AD sjuawanosdwi| yJed 20103U0d uoln4 jo Ay
SOS Yim pasaisidal
10N ‘poddns jo uoijesodio) uswdojanaq
jueld |esapay 3|qiSiau| | 19133| |BIO] BUISSIIA ¥202/S/9 00°GE8‘8YL L (€)(d)105 OO0 U0sIayar 1S9 @ d3e||IN dYyL Ayunwwo) a8e||iA OTON
Suruiea
S0S JUSpPN3S 03 3l yum Aduaidiyg Adsau3
yum paJaisidal JoN ¥202/s/9 00°S60°619°T (€)(@)105 panoidw| :dnuaaig ul usaug 8ujoo| uoizeanpy jo paeog Auno) dnuaaig
Jje
_m‘_wuu"_ uuh:cwx pRET (SR ET[EITEN uopeayddy e paisanbay adAL 3JH1 13foud awe juedjddy
: : o 913|dwodu| |eluaq jo aeq spun4 INVYD uoneziuesio . : :

< paisanbay spuny

"uolssiwqgns uoljedljdde aininy Joy Moj|e 03 SaIPaWaJ |elualod pue swall SulpueIsINo Sulpn|dul UO(IEIIUNWWOD P3|IeIdP PAAIRIAJ sjuedljdde pajuap ||y

sjuedijddy paluaq - y2oe ‘T dunf

20t Jo wei3oid INVYD




00'886'€99'9€

$924Nn0s Suipuny pue
paJinbai 9 |e1apay

(¥43IMOd-DYV)
uolsuedx3 pue

uo Ajued paaN v20t/12/9 00°000°00S Aluno)| opeu3dn Jamas [euoi3ay yoeag AsuoH 1no) |easi4 Ayuno) uosuyor
$924n0s Suipuny pue
paJinbal 9 |e1apay
uo AyLiejp paaN ¥20z/12/9 00'zzL'61E Aup|  uoneis aii4 umold|ppIA YUON jo AuD UMO33|PPIIAl YHON jo AuD
MOPUIM
Yiuow-¢T 4O 9pIsino
9lep pJeme |esapa4 ¥20t/12/9 00°006'8€€‘C Aluno)|193foud punouddwe) g peay|ies] Apmoy 1Nno) |easi4 Awuno) Alad
MOPUIM

yluow-gT 40 apISIno uoisuedx3

91ep pJeme |esapa4 v202/12/9 00°000°SOT‘T Ayuno) 9 uolleAouay SN 3 Aluno) uaydeag 14no) |edsi4 Auno) uayoeug
poddns
J0 J9119] |BJ0|
paaN ‘uonedjdde

uo ojul Bulssiy ¥202/S/9 00°000°00€ Ad SUIdARD Y1 JO qNn|J S|J1D '3 sAog AuD ane) jo Aup
1ueJs [e4opay 3|qI8I|au| ¥202/s/9 00°000°00T (€)()T08 $91401S P|oluN S,U01BUIXS] U] SHYX31

syuswanosdw| 3USHO

pue 3}IsuQ Jed [elisnpuj jeuoiday
juels |esapay 3|qiSijau| ¥202/s/9 00°000°0S2°T Awuno) Ayuno) uogunog/Ajuno) sejoydiN 1Nno) |easi4 Ayuno) sejoydiN

2)€e
_m‘_wu“"_ uum_.\“:cwz pRET (SR ET[EITEN uopeayddy e paisanbay adAL 3JH1 13foud awe juedjddy
. : o 913|dwodu| |eluaq jo aeq spun4 INVYD uoneziuesio . : :

< paisanbay spuny

"uolssiwqgns uoljedljdde aininy Joy Moj|e 03 SaIPaWaJ |elualod pue swall SulpueIsINo Sulpn|dul UO(IEIIUNWWOD P3|IeIdP PAAIRIAJ sjuedljdde pajuap ||y

sjuedijddy paluaq - y2oe ‘T dunf

20t Jo wei3oid INVYD




	DOC034.pdf
	GRANT Program of 2024 - June 1-30 Report-Approved Applicants.pdf
	June 1, 2024 - Approved Project Reports_FINAL.pdf
	June 1, 2024 - Approved Project Reports.pdf
	Clinton County Fiscal Court_Project Report_FINAL-v2.pdf
	Goodwill Industries of Kentucky, Inc._Project Report_FINAL-v2.pdf
	The Appalachian Wildlife Foundation, Inc._Project Report_FINAL-v2.pdf
	Owsley County Action Team_Project Report_FINAL-v2.pdf
	Laurel County Fiscal Court_Project Report_FINAL-v2.pdf
	City of Clinton_Project Report_FINAL-v3.pdf
	Trimble County Fiscal Court_Project Report_FINAL-v2.pdf
	City of Sacramento_Project Report_FINAL-v2.pdf
	Johnson County Fiscal Court (ARC funds)_Project Report_FINAL-v2.pdf
	Johnson County Fiscal Court (EDA funds)_Project Report_FINAL-v2.pdf
	City of Morganfield-Splashpad_Project Report_FINAL-v3.pdf
	City of Morganfield-Sidewalk_Project Report_FINAL-v2.pdf
	Lewis County Fiscal Court_Project Report_FINAL-v2.pdf
	Johnson County Fiscal Court_Project Report_FINAL-v2.pdf
	Magoffin County Fiscal Court_Project Report_FINAL-v2.pdf

	Mayfield  Kentucky Industrial Development Authority_Project Report_FINAL-v2.pdf

	GRANT Program of 2024 - June 1-30 Report-Denied Applicants.pdf



